

FILED
APR 22 2011
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO. 28334-8

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

LANA T. FRAZIER-TURNER and JAMES R. LEE, JR.,

Appellants,

v.

JAMES R. LEE, SR.,

Respondent.

STATE'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

ROBERT M. MCKENNA
Attorney General

GUY M. BOWMAN
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA# 29214
PO BOX 40113
OLYMPIA WA 98504-0113
(360) 753-4963

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATE’S JOINDER IN BRIEF OF RESPONDENT
MICHAEL J. LONGYEAR, COURT APPOINTED
GUARDIAN FOR MITZI L.H. LEE1

II. ARGUMENT1

 A. The Trial Court’s Determination that the Quitclaim
 Deeds Were Void Did Not Affect the Validity of the
 Order Adjudicating Public Use and Necessity or the
 Stipulated Judgment and Decree of Appropriation.....1

III. CONCLUSION5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Carton v. Seattle,
74 Wash. 375, 378-79, 133 P. 596 (1913) 3

State v. Clausen,
94 Wa. 166, 169, 162 P. 1 (1917) 3

State v. Evans,
96 Wn.2d, 119, 126-27, 634 P.2d 845 (1981) 3

State v. Long,
80 Wash. 417, 424, 141 P. 906 (1914) 3

State v. Spencer,
90 Wn.2d 415, 418, 583 P.2d 1201 (1978)..... 3, 4

Wirt v. Superior Ct. for Spokane Cty.,
10 Wn.2d 362, 368, 116 P.2d 752 (1941)..... 2, 3

Statutes

RCW 8.04.010 1, 2

RCW 8.04.110 4

RCW 8.04.130 4

RCW 8.04.140 4

RCW 8.04.160 4
